Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nirupama Karunaratne	10/24/2008
Darin John Long	10/23/2008
Robert Ricci	10/28/2008
William Lacey	10/24/2008
Michel Van Muyen	10/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12324662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAS2349-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric M. Gayan, Reg. No. 46,103
	PATENT

500782001 REEL: 022269 FRAME: 0900

1232466

U UV\$ H

Total Attachments: 4 source=document2008-10-31-110937#page1.tif source=document2008-10-31-110937#page2.tif

source=document2008-10-31-110937#page3.tif source=document2008-10-31-110937#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022269 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

200 BRI OUE, ONTARIO WHEREAS, Nirupama KARUNARATNE, Darin John LONG, Robert RICCI, William LACEY, and Michel VAN MILVEN Charainstant referred to a 14 GOVENION CONTRACTOR WILLIAM CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF Michel VAN MUYEN, (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), whose full post office addresses are respectively: 128 King Street Soiuth, Alliston, ON L9R 1B2, CANADA; 8 Redfern St., Orangeville, ON L9W 5C8, CANADA; 21 Postview Court, Woodbridge, ON L4L 2K1, CANADA; R.R. #2, Shelburne, ON L0N 1S6, CANADA; and 4191 Line 10N, R.R. #3 Coldwater, ON LOK 1E0, CANADA; made an Invention entitled RECIPROCATING ULTRA VIOLET LAMP; the specification of which is filed in the Canadian Patent Office on even date herewith (hereinafter referred to as the Canadian Patent Application);

> AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNORS, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

> NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the Canadian Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications including reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications therefor in the United States, Canada and other countries;

AND the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Canadian Letters Patent for the Invention to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Canadian Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

The ASSIGNORS hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the ASSIGNEE to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNORS, and the ASSIGNEE and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

SIGNED at HCM Alliston ON, this 24 day of October, 2008.

Nirupama KARUNARATNE	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, Keith Murdock, whose full post office address is	
21 EAGLE STONE LANE, BARRIE ON. LYN OM8 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nirupama KARUNARATNE, who is personally known me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	to
SIGNED at HCM Alligton ON, this 24 day of oct., 2008.	
Signature of Witness	

SIGNED at	, this day of	, 2008, for and on behalf
of the ASSIGNEE: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.		
Full Name :		
Capacity:		
STATEMEN	NT OF WITNESS	
Ι,	, whose full post office a	address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see personally known to me to be the person in the attached behalf of the ASSIGNEE.	assignment, duly sign and ex	who is ecute the same for and on
SIGNED at, this day of	, 2008.	
Signature of Witness		
SIGNED at HCM Alliston ON, this 23 day of C) <u>tobe</u> , 2008.	
Davin John LONG		
STATEMEN	NT OF WITNESS	
1, <u>Richard De Mille</u> , wi 432 Olde Village have Shelburne Ont. W	nose full post office address i	s
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execut	Darin John LONG, who is pe	ersonally known to me to be the
SIGNED at Alliston, this 23 day of Other	taber, 2008.	
Signature of Wilmess		

SIGNED at Alliston, Ortano, this 20 day of October, 2008.
Robert RICCI
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, <u>Cameron I Rodger</u> , whose full post office address is 97 Taylor Dr. <u>Barrie Ont L4N8K3</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Robert RICCI, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Alliston Ont., this 24 day of October 2008.
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Alliston Ont, this 24 day of Oct, 2008. William LACEY
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I,
Signature of Witness

SIGNED at HCM ACUSTON, this 23 day of CCTOBO 2008.
Michel VAN MUYEN
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Dave Anderson, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Michel VAN MUYEN, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Alliston, this 23 day of outober, 2008.
Signature of Witness